Epidemiology. The resulting data were subsequently analyzed and visualized utilizing the Tidyverse package in 
RStudio86.

Further, MLST analysis was carried out using MLST 2.0 server87 and PubMLST server88. The genomic 
epidemiology and global distribution of nine thousand fifty-five (n = 9,055) P. aeruginosa strains, based on their 
MLST data, were analyzed using PubMLST. A grapetree was constructed to illustrate the relative distribution 
and prevalence of different sequence types of P. aeruginosa strains.

Data availability
The genome sequence data were submitted in NCBI under the BioProject ID PRJNA1150750.